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e Location-All exit doors at egress route All floors exit doors were provided with steel
‘ﬁ‘@%ﬁ sliding type doors installed at egress route and do not open in the direction of the

travel.
FI
ARG
el
5.8, FHEE
Replace all existing exit doors on evacuation routes, exit doors with side hinged
FIEST  |type door, which swing outward and in the direction of travel. Swinging of the door
should not constrict the width of the corridor / passage below 0.9 meter.
FNCR
FERAEE
I
SEMRRFR| & 71212
R
B dliall
il M f oy-0p-20232
eI =
S &e [
e 0n.9.9.2020: Steel sliding door isnt remove yet on 15.12.2020: Steel sliding door
isnt remove ye 11.08.2021: Steel sliding door isnt remove yet.




e Location-All exit doors at egress route All floors exit doors were provided with steel
W‘T sliding type doors installed with locking arrangement at egress route and there was a
chance that doors get locked due to any obstruction in opening/closing.

Bl
SRS
bl
2.5, IEH
S Remove all locking device from all egress door. All exit doors should be open-able
from the side they serve without the use of a key.
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0n.9.9.2020: Locking device still shown up during inspection on 15.12.2020:
B3] Locking device still shown up during inspection 11.08.2021: Locking device still
shown up during inspection

o Location- Stair-2 Only one side handrail was provided at stair-2.

711
ARG
FIerER

9.5, IR

] Provide handrails on both side of each stairway with height of 0.9m measured from
the nose of stair to the top of the handrail.
EUESE

0Yy-0h-2022

ENGIEE)

on 9.9.2020 : Handrail found during inspection on 15.12.2020 : Handrail found
during inspection 11.08.2021 Handrail found during inspection




oA Location- All Stairways Steel sliding type doors were found at the staircase of the
, factory building, which were not self-closing type at evacuation route, so stairs
EIcE] ry bu g, _ g typ ,
required fire rated self-closing doors.

I
16
bl
8.5. T
Doors in stair should be outward opening, side-swing, self closing, non-lockable
IS [1.5 hours fire rated doors in all stair way encloses. (Also require fire rated door at
the floor occupied by other tenants)
EUESE
Rkt
FRAEH
I
SRR v 1212
R |
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EEEIE o
iy RERHID
on 9.9.2020 : Steel sliding doors found in 2 staircase of factory building on
B3] 15.12.2020 : Steel sliding doors found in 2 staircase of factory building 11.08.2021 :
Steel sliding doors found in 2 staircase of factory building

o Location- Generator Shed, Ground floor Final evacuation route of building was not
‘ﬁ@%ﬁ protected with fire rated construction at ground floor generator shed, which is adjacent
to final exit.
3
ARG
E2LORIG
¢.s. FHESH
Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with
IS |2 hours fire rated doors at ground floor generator shed, which located at the
adjacent to final evacuation route.
EUGSE
FEAEHE
FHE
SEFR| v 1212
TR |
R
jgm O AfE
on 9.9.2020: Although they are new management,they didnllt contact with any
e registerd firm to prepare design and drawing on 15.12.2020::Factory doesnllt make
any contact with any consultency firm 11.08.2021::Factory doesnllt make any
contact with any consultency firm




S Location- Generator Shed, Ground floor Final evacuation route of building was not
ﬁ@%ﬁ protected with fire rated construction at ground floor generator shed, which is adjacent
to final exit.

1
ARG
FIToreN

b.S. I

Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated doors at
S ground floor generator shed, which located at the adjacent to final evacuation

route.
EUGSE

RE—a2—202

Sl T T

on 9.9.2020: No initiative taken yet on 15.12.2020: No initiative taken yet
11.08.2021: No initiative taken yet

%4 [Location- Boiler Room,3rd Floor Boiler was installed adjacent to the operational area at
S| 3rd floor without fire rated barrier & fire rated door.

B2l
ARG
FIereH

9.3, IR

Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with
IESS |2 hours fire rated door at 3rd floor boiler room, which located at the adjacent to

operational area.
EUESE

0Yy-0h-2022

ERRRID

on 9.9.2020: Although they are new management,they didnllt contact with any
registerd firm to prepare design and drawing on 15.12.2020::Factory doesnllt make
any contact with any consultency firm 11.08.2021::Factory doesnllt make any
contact with any consultency firm




%4 [Location- Boiler Room,3rd Floor Boiler was installed adjacent to the operational area at
S| 3rd floor without fire rated barrier & fire rated door.

B2l
ARG
FIereH

b.S. SR

o Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated door at
3rd floor boiler room, which located at the adjacent to operational area.
EUGSE

RE—a2—202

Sl T T

on 9.9.2020: No initiative taken yet on 15.12.2020: No initiative taken yet
11.08.2021: No initiative taken yet

Location-3rd & 4th Floor The factory has not implemented automatic detection system,
=% |only stand alone type smoke detector system implemented. Smoke alarm activation
s4&%|sound only a local alarm and doesn't provide automatic fire alarm notification of
occupants.

I
RGBS
FrerelE

2.5 IS

Within 6 weeks, Produce design and plan for automatic detection system with
FES9  |automatic fire alarm and control panel. (Also needs to cover the floors occupied by

other tenants)
EUESE

0Yy-0h-2022

ERRRID

on 9.9.2020: Although they are new management,they didnllt contact with any
registerd firm to prepare design and drawing on 15.12.2020::Factory doesnllt make
any contact with any consultency firm 11.08.2021:Factory doesnllt make any
contact with any consultency firm




Location-3rd & 4th Floor The factory has not implemented automatic detection system,
=% |only stand alone type smoke detector system implemented. Smoke alarm activation
s4&%|sound only a local alarm and doesn't provide automatic fire alarm notification of
occupants.

I
RGBS
FrerelE

30,8, IS

S Within 6 months, Install automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm and
control panel. (Also needs to cover the floors occupied by other tenants)
P

RE—a2—202

Sl T T

on 9.9.2020: No initiative taken yet on 15.12.2020: No initiative taken yet
11.08.2021: No initiative taken yet
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S Location-3rd & 4th Floor Only one manual activation point was installed at each floor.

I
RGBS
FrerelE

35,5, IS

IS |Install Manual activation call point at all exit routes

EUESE

oY—-0ohF—-202R

ERRRID

on 9.9.2020: No initiative taken yet on 15.12.2020: No initiative taken yet
11.08.2021 : No initiative taken yet




qu There was no periodic checking of alarm call point,alarm & detection system.

711
ARG
FIerER

SR8, IS

] Factory management should be checked alarm call points, alarm & detection
system periodically and maintained the record properly.
EUESE

W 05-0s—s0q0
REIRHID

on 9.9.2020: No initiative taken yet on 15.12.2020: No initiative taken yet
11.08.2021: No initiative taken yet

AT . . . N
B No dedicated fire pump was available for fire fighting.

B2l
ARG
RORIE]
se.8. FHHN
o Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper design and plan for dedicated fire pump with
alternate backup power supply.
EUESE
LhlkE]
FRAEH
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R |
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EEBIE ‘
iy RERNID
on 9.9.2020: Although they are new management,they didnllt contact with any
e registerd firm to prepare design and drawing on 15.12.2020::Factory doesnlt make
any contact with any consultency firm 11.08.2021::Factory doesnlt make any
contact with any consultency firm




B No dedicated fire pump was available for fire fighting.

711
ARG
FIerER

38.5. IR

FEFH  |Within 6 months, Install dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply.
EUGSE

W RE—52—2022
SIS T T

on 9.9.2020: No initiative taken yet on 15.12.2020: No initiative taken yet
11.08.2021: No initiative taken yet

9% |The first aid hose and standpipe performance was not checked periodically and tagged
&S| properly.

Bl
SRS
bl

3¢S, IR
S The first aid hose and standpipe performance should be checked periodically and

properly tagged.
EUGSE
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SIS W= 23

on 9.9.2020: No initiative taken yet on 15.12.2020: No initiative taken yet
11.08.2021 : No initiative taken yet




e The factory has not sufficient water capacity (01 no.O.H.W.T capacity 50000 liter for
W‘T fire & other uses ; U.R.W.T capacity = 50000 liter (approx.) for fire & other uses)
connected to hose to supply water during peak demand period.
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3.5, I
S Within 6 Weeks, Prepare plan and design for dedicated water storage tank for
firefighting operation as per RMG guideline.
EUGSE
FRAEHE
I
SERRFR| w1212
TR |
FTTET
Wﬁﬁf@%{ oy-0p-2022
EERICE] O
ks O R
on 9.9.2020: Although they are new management,they didnllt contact with any
e registerd firm to prepare design and drawing on 15.12.2020::Factory doesnlt make
any contact with any consultency firm 11.08.2021::Factory doesnllt make any
contact with any consultency firm

BT The factory has not sufficient water capacity (01 no.O.H.W.T capacity 50000 liter for
WW fire & other uses ; U.R.W.T capacity = 50000 liter (approx.) for fire & other uses)
connected to hose to supply water during peak demand period.
B2l
RGN
RORIE]
59.8. I
ithin 6 Months, Provide dedicated storage tank for firefighting operation
FES9  |Within 6 Months, Provide dedicated st tank for firefighti ti
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e on 9.9.2020: No initiative taken yet on 15.12.2020:: No initiative taken yet
11.08.2021:: No initiative taken yet




w4 |Location-Stair-2 Exit Additional fire fighting equipment like sand & water buckets were
s4&4d|not provided near exit way at stair-2 exit.

B2l
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E2LORIG
b, N
] Provide additional fire fighting equipment like sand & water buckets near exit or
easily accessible area for first phase fire fighting.
EUESE
LhlkE]
FRAEH
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iy REIRHID
on 9.9.2020: NO additional fire fihting equipment found during inspection. on
NRTJ 15.12.2020::No additional fire fighting equipment found 11.08.2021::No additional
fire fighting equipment found
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e Location-Generator Shed Visual alarm system was not available at generator shed.

I
3G
FrerelE

0.5, IR

FE& | Visual alarm should be placed at the generator room.

EUESE

oYy—-ohE—-202R

RERNID

on 9.9.2020: No visual alarm found in generator room during inspection on
B3] 15.12.2020:: NO visual alarm installed on generator room 11.08.2021:: NO visual
alarm installed on generator room




o Fire License was updated upto 30.06.12.

711
ARG
FIerER

0.8, IS

FESH  |Obtain fire license / permit from issuing authority
EUGSE

iR v %

ﬂﬂqﬁﬁﬂ 0Yy—0H—=2022
SIS T T

on 9.9.2020: No Fire licence found during inspection on 15.12.2020:: Fire licence is
not renewed 11.08.2021: Fire licence is not renewed
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e Location-4th Floor Fire license was not available for 4th floor.

I
3G
FrerelE

8.8, IR

IS [Cover all units / floors in a valid fire license

EUESE

oy—-0fE—-2022

ERHID

on 9.9.2020: No Fire licence found during inspection on 15.12.2020: Fire licence
not renewed 11.08.2021 : Fire licence not renewed




‘ﬁ.@gql No single fire safety management system was available at the factory building.
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FIerER

R.8. IR

] Implement to a single fire safety management system with approvals from all
tenants in the factory building.
EUESE
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on 9.9.2020: No single fire safety management developed on 15.12.2020:: No
B3] single safety management implemented 11.08.2021 :: No single safety
management implemented

e Boiler license was not available which capacity was 100 KG.
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IS |Obtain the boiler license from the proper issuing authority.
EUESE

oYy—-ohE—-202R

RERNID

on 9.9.2020: Boiler licenece is not found during inspection on 15.12.2020:Boiler
B3] licence not found during inspection 11.08.2021:Boiler licence not found during
inspection




fi 2
W‘T Boiler operator license was not available.
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FIerER

8.5, I

FESH  |Obtain the boiler operator license from the proper issuing authority.
EUGSE

T oly—ob—30332
SIS T T

on 9.9.2020: Factory has contain a 500 kg boiler,no boiler operator appointed yet
&7 on 15.12.2020::No boiler operator appointed 11.08.2021:Boiler licence not found
during inspection

qu Fire drill was conducted regularly but record was not maintained properly.
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FIerER

R¢.S. FEFH

] Fire drill should be conducted quarterly (4 times a year) in existing buildings as
detailed under the Fire Safety Plan & should kept record properly.
EUESE

05-05—sa90

RERNID

on 9.9.2020: No fire drill conducted yet on 15.12.2020: No fire drill conducted yet
11.08.2021: No fire drill conducted yet




